
TEXAS OIL & GAS CORP. 

To: C^T? r.TqTPTftnTT.ON 

Inter-Office Memorandum 

Date: A p r i l 12 , 1985 

From J . L . Landrum 

Dept./Dist. Dept./Dist. General Accounting 

Re: Revised Overhead Rates 
E f f e c t i v e A p r i l 1, 1985 

E f f e c t i v e A p r i l 1, 1985, COPAS has approved an increase of 2.7% f o r 
overhead rates i n e f f e c t f o r contracts dated p r i o r t o A p r i l 1, 1985. 

Accordingly, we have escalated the o l d rates and set f o r t h below the 
rates which should be used f o r con t r a c t s developed A p r i l 1, forward. 

EFFECTIVE RATE ($) 
4/1/85 - 3/31/86 

DISTRICT DEPTH DRILLING OPERATING 

Gulf Coast A l l $5,374 $538 

Southeastern A l l 6,986 698 

West Texas 0 -
4000 -

_Over 

4000' 
12000' 
12000' 

3,941 
5,374 
6, 986 

394 
538 
698 

North Louisiana A l l 5,647 566 

South Louisiana 
Non-Marine 0 -

8000 -
_Over 

8000' 
12000' 
12000' 

5,656 
6,417 
7,613 

566 
642 
761 

Inland Marine A l l 8,701 870 

M i s s i s s i p p i r ° -
_Over 

8000' 
8000' 

5,647 
6,416 

566 
642 

Alabama 0 -
4000 -
8000 -

_Over 

4000 ' 
8000' 

12000' 
12000' 

2,893 
3,334 
3,554 
4,334 

45 7 
533 
601 
698 

TXO PRODUCTION CORP. 
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A p r i l 12, 1985 

SEE DISTRIBUTION 

DISTRICT 

North Texas 

East Texas 

JLL:ckw 

DISTRIBUTION: 

Marion F a l w e l l 
Larry Maguire 
Jack Huppler 
Larry Carpenter 
John Roberts 
Rick Cornelius 
Karen Faught . 
David Waldrop 
John Hickman 
David Johnson 
Bob Richardson 
Lou L i t t l e 
Jack Coffman 
Mike Talbert 
Joe Wiley 
George Ridgley 
Tom S t r i c k l a n d 
Mike Smith 
Debbie 
Mills-Cody 
Gene Gradick 

DEPTH 

A l l 

A l l 

EFFECTIVE RATE 
4/1/85 - 3/31/85 
DRILLING OPERATING 

J. L. Landrum 


