TEXAS OIL & GAS CORP.

Inter-Office Memorandum

	Date: April 12, 1985	
To: SEE DISTRIBUTION	From J. L. Landrum	
Dept./Dist	Dept./Dist. General Accounting	
	Re: Revised Overhead Rates Effective April 1, 1985	

Effective April 1, 1985, COPAS has approved an increase of 2.7% for overhead rates in effect for contracts dated prior to April 1, 1985.

Accordingly, we have escalated the old rates and set forth below the rates which should be used for contracts developed April 1, forward.

		EFFECTIVE RATE (\$) 4/1/85 - 3/31/86	
DISTRICT	DEPTH	DRILLING OPERATING	
Gulf Coast	All	\$5,374 \$538	
Southeastern	All	6,986 698	
West Texas	0 - 4000' 4000 - 12000' Over 12000'	3,941 394 5,374 538 6,986 698	
North Louisiana	All	5,647 566	
South Louisiana Non-Marine	0 - 8000' 8000 - 12000' Over 12000'	5,656 566 6,417 642 7,613 761	
Inland Marine	All	8,701 870	
Mississippi	0 - 8000' Over 8000'	5,647 566 6,416 642	
Alabama	0 - 4000' 4000 - 8000' 8000 - 12000' Over 12000'	2,893 457 3,334 533 3,554 601 4,334 698	

TXO PRODUCTION CORP.

Case No. 8719

10/9/85 Examiner Hearing
Exhibit No. 5

MEMORANDUM: SEE DISTRIBUTION

Page Two

April 12, 1985

DISTRICT	DEPTH	EFFECTIVE 4/1/85 - DRILLING	
North Texas	All	5,374	538
East Texas	All	6,986	698

JLL:ckw

DISTRIBUTION:

Marion Falwell Larry Maguire Jack Huppler Larry Carpenter John Roberts Rick Cornelius Karen Faught David Waldrop John Hickman David Johnson Bob Richardson Lou Little Jack Coffman Mike Talbert Joe Wiley George Ridgley Tom Strickland Mike Smith Debbie Mills-Cody Gene Gradick